

4.A. Patent Application No.(s)		
Serial No.	Filing Date	Attorney Docket Number
08/821,849	3/21/97	3002/0G933US0
09/102,265	6/22/98	3002/1G931US1
09/410,995	10/1/99	3002/0I168US0
09/411,327	10/1/99	3002/0I169US0
09/411,367	10/1/99	3002/0I170US0
09/411,368	10/1/99	3002/0I171US0
09/550,552	4/17/00	3002/1G928US2
09/870,936	5/30/01	3002/1G939US1
60/279,049	3/27/01	3002/OG940US0

4.B. Patent No.(s)			
Patent No.	Issue Date	Attorney Docket Number	
5,579,457	11/26/96	3002/0G932US0	
5,784,049	7/21/98	3002/0G929US1	
<del>5,806,622</del> 5,808,622	9/15/98	3002/1G932US1	
5,862,253	1/19/99	3002/0G931US0	
6,052,693	4/18/00	3002/0G928US0	

M:\3002\8E400\PAC8959.WPD

PATENT REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0492

100				
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/4)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 3002/8E400			
To the Horable Commissioner of Pa	d original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	4909 ess of receiving party(ies):			
Harlequin Limited	Name: Global Graphics Software Limited			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: Barrington Hall			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Barrington State: Cambridge, U.K. Zip:CB2 5RG			
[] Assignment [] Merger				
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
[] Other_				
Execution Date: 24 May 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is label No.  I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  See Attachment  Additional numbers attachment	B. Patent No.(s)  fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that if was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner it see Attachmental Post Office Addressee service.  A DIJULIO A DUCCO			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 14			
Name: <u>Darby &amp; Darby P.C.</u>				
Internal Address: Chanah Brenenson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>560</u>			
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	[X] Enclosed			
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	8. Deposit account number:			
	<u>04-0100</u>			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
55 NOT 05E				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     </li> </ol>				
Chanah Brenenson (47,442) Name of Person Signing  Chanah Brenenson (47,442) Signature  August 9, 2001 Date				
08/16/2001 TDIAZI 00000063 08821849  Total rumber of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:				
08/16/2001 TDIAZ1 00000063 00821849 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  560.00 0P				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

::ODMA\WORLDOX\M:\3002\8E400\EAH8640.WPD



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION $\tilde{z}$ ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2049413

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

HARLEQUIN LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

GLOBAL GRAPHICS SOFTWARE LIMITED

Given at Leeds, the 24th May 2001

RECORDED: 12/18/2001

we nereby certify this to be a true copy

Walker Momis 18/7/2001.

SALAPPA PRAMIS

PATRICIA KNOWLES

For The Registrar Of Companies



PATENT REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0494